
Anderson District Two MTSS Flowchart 

Tier 1 
All students
Grade level 
essentials & 
CFA’s

If student is showing growth, 
continue in Tier 1 

Little to no growth- 
Add Tier 2 instruction

Criteria:
*iReady Data
*CFA data
*Reading Level

● Notify Parents
● Create Tier 2 intervention plan
● Progress Monitor biweekly (repeated 

measure of same skill)

Analyze PM data monthly or sooner to 
determine progress. If skill is mastered return 
to Tier 1, if not adjust plan or refer to SIT team 
for Tier 3

Tier 3 
Criteria:
*Lack of progress in 
Tier 1 & 2
*iReady Domain Cut 
Core below 295-see 
chart
*CFA Data
*K-1 identified At-Risk 
in iReady Letter 
Naming/Word 
Recognition

Tier 3 
● Notify Parents
● Refer to SIT Team
● Administer FastBridge Diagnostic to 

determine intervention path
● Create Tier 3 intervention plan
● Progress Monitor weekly
● SIT will review PM data every 4-6 weeks to 

determine next steps
*Copies of intervention plans and data should 
be filed in Literacy Portfolio and in RtI folder

Tiered process should be followed for all needs including behaviors, 
social, and emotional. (see District MTMDSS)



Grade BOY MOY EOY

K 318 334 350

1 347 365 383

2 387 402 416

3 413 427 440

4 434 446 457

5 450 459 468

6 465 472 479

7 480 487 493

8 493 498 503

Grade BOY MOY EOY

K 295 320 344

1 347 374 401

2 419 441 463

3 474 491 507

4 496 508 519

5 542 552 562

6 566 573 580

7 583 589 595

8 594 600 606

iReady Difficulty Indicator Scores

Reading (iRDI)

Math (iMDI)


